



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2022 & CM Appl.47955/2022**

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

versus

SH. SUBHACHARI SARKAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

1. It is already past 5:00 pm. No time left.
2. List on 27.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any