



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2022 & CM APPL. 47955/2022 (stay)**

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Advocate

versus

SH. SUBHACHARI SARKAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Pleadings are complete. The petitioner has challenged order passed by the Controlling Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act. Prima facie, the impugned order is amenable to appellate scrutiny under Section 7(7) of the Act. On this aspect, learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to examine.
2. Relist on 08.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any