



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2022, CM APPL. 47955/2022**

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Harshit
Singh, Mr. Anant Dev, Advs.

versus

SH. SUBHACHARI SARKAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 28.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

SU