



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15429/2022 and CM APPL. 47955/2022

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarkeshwar Nath, Advocate

versus

SH. SUBHACHARI SARKAR

.....Respondent

Through: In person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. The respondent, who is present in person, seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is indisposed.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

na