



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2022, CM APPL. 47955/2022**  
**THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION**  
**OF INDIA LIMITED** .....Petitioner  
Through: counsel for petitioner

versus

**SH. SUBHACHARI SARKAR** .....Respondent  
Through: Respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**18.05.2026**

%

1. The matter is taken up on mentioning.
2. The respondent, who is present in person, seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today on account of family exigency.
3. In view of the above, renotify on 02.09.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/rd**